

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)
SR Cell, Corporate Office
8thFloor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan,
Harish ChanderMathur Lane,
Janpath, New Delhi-110001

No. BSNL/39-2/SR/2023

Dated: 0 y . 10.2023

To,

- All Chief General Managers
 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited.
- 2. PGM (Pers), BSNLCO.

Sub: Grant of Special Casual Leave for attending National Executive Committee meeting of NFTE BSNL on 03.11.2023 & 04.11.2023

Ref: NFTE BSNL letter no. TF-4/1 dated 03.10.2023

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for grant of Special Casual Leave, on request to Circle Secretaries and Central office bearers of NFTE BSNL for attending their National Executive Committee meeting on 03.11.2023 & 04.11.2023 at Lucknow. The Special Casual Leave shall be granted for the days of the meeting and the actual time taken in journey.

2. The above approval is subject to the condition that the total number of Special Casual Leave to an employee shall not exceed 20 days in a year.

(P. K. Gupta)

AGM (SR)

Copy to: General Secretary, NFTE BSNL.